

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

1 of 1

PROJECT: NH 0100(00)420

COUNTY: Minnehaha

PCN: 05D7

TYPE OF WORK: Clearing & Minor Grading to Provide Access

LOCATION: Along Hwy 100, S of I90, along the NE corner of SF

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE:

\$100,800.80

LETTING DATE:

4/12/2016

BIDDERS				Runge Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD 57118 Annual Bid Bond		Soukup Construction, Inc. PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109 Annual Bid Bond	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,565.05
100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	20	Each	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$555.00	\$11,100.00
100E0100	Clearing	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00	Lump Sum	\$93,000.00
110E1690	Remove Sediment	4	CuYd	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	750	Ft	\$1.19	\$892.50	\$1.10	\$825.00
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	Lump Sum	\$22,400.00
634E0010	Flagging	20	Hour	\$24.19	\$483.80	\$24.19	\$483.80
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	106	SqFt	\$2.38	\$252.28	\$2.40	\$254.40
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,011.20	Lump Sum	\$1,020.00
730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	97	Lb	\$23.79	\$2,307.63	\$22.00	\$2,134.00
732E0100	Mulching	10.5	Ton	\$196.29	\$2,061.05	\$181.50	\$1,905.75
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1800	Ft	\$3.69	\$6,642.00	\$3.41	\$6,138.00
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	2950	Ft	\$3.69	\$10,885.50	\$3.41	\$10,059.50
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	200	CuYd	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	750	Ft	\$0.59	\$442.50	\$0.55	\$412.50
734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	950	Ft	\$21.41	\$20,339.50	\$19.80	\$18,810.00
998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
TOTALS:				\$143,317.96		\$178,428.00	